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Key People and Support 
Mrs Mullally – Head of Year – hmullally@eggbuckland.com  
 
Year 11 Tutors: 
Miss Temme – ttemme@eggbuckland.com 
Mr Cooper – bcooper@eggbuckland.com 
Mr Whitehouse – rwhitehouse@eggbuckland.com 
Mr Clemens – rclemens@eggbuckland.com 
Mr Suckling – psuckling@eggbuckland.com  
Mrs Ackrell – njackson@eggbuckland.com 
Mrs Toulson – stoulson@eggbuckland.com  
Mrs Harrison – sharrison@eggbuckland.com  
 
Mr Lyons – Associate Assistant Principal – jlyons@eggbuckland.com  
Mrs Palmer – Family Support Advisor – kpalmer@eggbuckland.com  
Mrs Watts – Pastoral Support Mentor – vwatts@eggbuckland.com  
Ms Childs – SENDCo – jchilds@eggbuckland.com  
 

Welcome message from Mrs Mullally 
Welcome to Year 11! 

I am excited to once again be Head of Year 11 and to help the students through this final chapter of 
school before heading off into further education. 

Every student can gain fantastic grades at the end of Year 11; however, I know that they will need 
support along the way. Students will have access to a range of academic and revision support via the 
tutor programme and their class teachers. They will also have access to mental health workshops and 
assemblies focused on coping with stress, as well as pastoral support. 

It is vital that students are supported to attend 100% of the time to ensure they learn 100% of the 
content that will come up in their exams. 

Above everything, I believe all students should be able to access their potential with the support of the 
people around them to enable them to access their aspirations. 

Key dates 
Monday 16th – Friday 20th October 2023  Mock Interviews 
Thursday 19th October 2023    Meet the Tutor 
Monday 13th – Friday 24th November 2023  Mock Exams Set 1 (inc. Real Drama Exam) 
Thursday 14th December 2023   Mock 1 Results Assembly 
Thursday 11th January 2024    Year 11 Parents Evening 
Thursday 18th January 2024    Post 16 Options Evening 
Tuesday 20th February – Friday 1st March 2024 Mock Exams Set 2 
Thursday 21st March 2024    Mock 2 Results Assembly 
Thursday 21st March 2024    Year 11 Parents Evening (By Invite) 
Thursday 18th April 2024    Meet the Tutor (By Invite) 
Tuesday 7th May 2024     All Formal Exams Commence 
Tuesday 25th June 2024    All Formal Exams Completed 
Thursday 4th July 2024     Year 11 Prom  
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